## HOW TO ENTER

## National Rules & Regulations for the Miss Teen Achieve Pageant

I hereby apply as a Delegate-at-Large in the Miss Teen Achieve Pageant and I acknowledge and agree as follows:

- 1. I will be at least 13 by January 1 of the participating year, and no more than 20 years of age on January 1 of the participating year.
- 2. I am not married, have never been married and have never had a marriage annulled. I have never given birth to a child and am not now pregnant nor am I a parent. If any of these conditions change, I will notify Pageant Headquarters immediately, and I understand that this may affect my eligibility.
- 3. I am of good moral character and was born a female. I have not posed nude or semi-nude in any publication or on the Internet and agree not to do so for the entire year of my reign if selected as a state or national winner. I further acknowledge that I am in good health and will be able to participate in all areas of the competition in the usually accepted manner without assistance.
- 4. I am a female legal resident of the United States, its territories or Canada.
- 5. I understand that if I am selected as a Delegate-at-Large to the Miss Teen Achieve Pageant, I will provide the necessary sponsorship fee and my travel expenses, food, and lodging will be my own responsibility.
- 6. I agree to abide by all the Rules and Regulations established by the Miss Teen Achieve Pageant System.
- 7. I agree that the time, manner and method of judging shall be solely within the discretion of Martin Enterprises and the decision of the judges shall be final.
- 8. I further permit my photograph, likeness, voice recording and name to be used without charge for all publicity and commercial purposes. I understand I may appear on television.
- 9. I further agree that if I am the winner of this pageant, I will not participate in any way in another pageant, model search or the like for the period of my reign, without written permission by the Miss Teen Achieve Pageant.
- 10. I acknowledge ownership by Martin Enterprises and the validity of the name Miss Teen Achieve and the Miss Teen Achieve Pageant and that I will not jeopardize such property rights in any manner whatsoever.
- 11. Failure of the winning contestant to comply with any of the terms, restrictions, provisions or obligations hereof, could possibly, at the sole opinion of the Miss Teen Achieve Pageant, result in contestant's disqualification, loss of title and return of any and all prizes awarded, including scholarships, crown and sash.